10-15-1999

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	101146034	₹ SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. N	ame and address of receiving party(ies):				
Philip R. Norris		Name: Polaroid Corporation Internal Address: Patent Department Street Address: 784 Memorial Drive				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes No City:	Cambridge State: MA Zip: 02l39				
 3. Nature of conveyance: 3 - 1 - Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: February 24, 19 		tional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes				
Application number(s) or patent number						
If this document is being filed together		ution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/219,556		. Patent No.(s)				
Case No. 8346 (LP)						
	Additional numbers attached	? ☐ Yes ⊠ No				
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	The state of the s	otal number of applications and patents involved: _1_				
Name: Polaroid Corpo Internal Address: Patent Departm Street Address: 784 Memorial D City: Cambridge State	rive	Fotal fee (37CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE YUE NO SPES				
original document. Leslie Payne Name of Person Signing	Sign	June 03, 1999 gnature Date attachments, and document: 2				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Re	PRM PTO-1595 ev. 6-93) // MB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of F	03-05-1 100978		EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and al documents or copy	Trademark Office
Ad	Name of conveying party(ies): Philip R. Norris MLD 3 ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack Nature of conveyance:	,	1 _	Polaroid C Patent Dep 784 Memor	orporation artment ial Drive	o: 02 39
4.	Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: February 24, 1999 Application number(s) or patent number(es) attached?	⊠ No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Case No. 8346 (LP) Additional numbers att			B. Patent No.(s) ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name: Polaroid Corporati Patent Department 784 Memorial Drive City: Cambridge State: Memorial Patent Name 1982	on : : MA Zip: 02139	7. Total fee (37C Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit account (attach duplicate)	FR 3.41) to be charged nt number:	d to deposit account	\$40.00
9.	Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, to original document. Leslie Payne Name of Person Signing		THIS SPACE is true and correct Model Signature	et and any atte	ached copy is a true of the company is a true	
	Total number of _l	pages including cover sl	heet, attachments,	and documen	it: <u>2</u>	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

03/04/1999 DNGUYEN 00000054 09219556

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations,

I, Philip R. Norris of North Reading, Massachusetts in the (County of Middlesex), Commonwealth of Massachusetts, being the inventor of a certain invention for

IMAGING APPARATUS AND METHOD OF HANDLING FILM,

as fully set forth and described in the application filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on **December 23**, 1998 and accorded **Serial Number 09/219,556**, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto POLAROID CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal office and place of business at 784 Memorial Drive, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, our entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and in and to the said invention, in and for all countries.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, without further cost to us and without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that may be necessary or desirable to secure to said assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal, this

day of February 1999		Chilo R Tuni
		Philip R. Norris
Commonwealth of Massachusetts)		
	: ss.	
County of Middlesex)	

On this \mathcal{I}^{th} day of **February 1999**, before me, the subscriber, personally came **Philip R**. **Norris** to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same as free act and deed.

Elianor R. Ringland

Notary Public

(SEAL)

ELEANOR R. RINGLAND
Notary Public
My Commission Expires Feb. 1, 2002

1.



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

MAY 21, 1999

POLAROID CORPORATION LESLIE PAYNE PATENT DEPARTMENT 784 MEMORIAL DRIVE CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFI NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

PTAS

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 100978190

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE SERIAL NUMBER MUST BE INDICATED IN BOX 4 ON THE COVER SHEET. WHEN RESPONDING, RETURN ALL THE ATTACHED PAPERS INCLUDING THIS NON RECORDATION NOTICE.

DIANE RUSSELE, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

> PATENT REEL: 010165 FRAME: 0590

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Application Of: Philip R. Norris

Ref. No. ID: 100978190

Filed

: 12/23/98

Serial No.

: 09/219,556

For

IMAGING APPARATUS AND

METHOD OF HANDLING FILM

CORRECTION OF ASSIGNMENT

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

U.S. Patent And Trademark Office Assignment Division BOX ASSIGNMENTS CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Resubmitted herewith is an Assignment in connection with the above-identified application which includes the Executed Assignment, New Recordation Form and Copy of PTO Stamped Recordation Form Ref. No. ID **100978190** submitted February 24, 1999.

It is requested that the \$40.00 Fee previously submitted be applied to the current, corrected Recordation Form or the Fee be charged to Deposit Account 16-2195.

Respectfully submitted,

Lestie Payne

Attorney for the Applicant Registration No. 26,378

Polaroid Corporation Patent Department 784 Memorial Drive Cambridge, MA 02139

Tel: (781) 386-6446 Fax: (781) 386-6435

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Application Of: Philip R. Norris Ref. No. ID: 100978190

: 12/23/98 Filed Serial No. : 09/219,556

For : IMAGING APPARATUS AND

METHOD OF HANDLING FILM

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

U.S. Patent And Trademark Office **Assignment Division BOX ASSIGNMENTS** CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

This is to certify that on the day of 3RD June 1999, in connection with the above-identified patent application, the Executed Assignment, Transmittal Letter, New Recordation Form Cover Sheet, PTO Form 1595, Reference Document ID No. 100978190 for Patent Application entitled Improved Self-Developing Film Assemblage and a postcard were deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to:

U.S. Patent And Trademark Office Assignment Division **BOX ASSIGNMENTS** 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Respectfully submitted

Ceslie Pavne

Attorney for the Applicant

Registration No. 26,37

Polaroid Corporation Patent Department 784 Memorial Drive Cambridge, MA 02139

Tel: (781) 386-6446 Fax: (781) 386-6435

> PATENT REEL: 010165 FRAME: 0592